ii. Technical proposals Contains signed & scan copy of the advertisement inviting proposal, 
filled in Annexure-I and supporting documents. 

iii. The Financial proposal to contain only the Annexure-II. The estimated cost of the project 
is Rupees 1,02,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Two Thousand Only). 

iv. Please note that Agency/vendor need to submit the financial quotation (in PDF file 
format) with password protection.  

v. Both the documents should be submitted via mail to 
bhubaneshwar@npcindia.gov.in on or before the specified date and time.